Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 g
iv

141
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
Thermal sensors
thin film platinum sensors
customized
ST
Features
■	 All ST-series thermal sensors are custom-made products. ST-series thermal sensors are designed in
	 various shapes in accordance with your application using a platinum thin-film thermal sensor
	 (SDT101 • SDT310series) as an element. Shapes of sensor parts can be designed flexibly to meet
	 your shapes and dimensional needs, from simple resin mold parts to sensor sealed in metal protective
	 tubes made of SUS316.
31050201
Product No.
ST
PRODUCT CODE Element Type
A: SDT101
A X 1K
Reference
Temperature
X: 0°C
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
100: 100Ω
500: 500Ω
1K: 1kΩ
F
Pb Free Symbol
B D
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
B: (±0.1%), C: (±0.2%)
D: (±0.5%), F: (±1%)
T.C.R.
TOLERANCE
D: (±0.5%)
 F: (±1%)
G: (±2%)
applications
■	 Industrial Equipment: Enviroment testing machines, Constant-temperature ovens, pH meters,
	 temperature controllers, mass flow meters, etc.
■ 	 Service Applications: Vending machines, fryers, steam convection ovens, etc.
■ 	 Automotive: Instake air temperature detection, water temperature detection, oil temperature
	 detection, etc.
Products with Pb-free symbol "F"
 meet EU-RoHS requirements
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified by EU-RoHS
ST3000 series products with a reference temperature of
25℃ (T.C.R. will be calculated between 0℃/100℃) are also
available. Contact us.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental
hazardous material other than the substance specified by
EU-RoHS.
	 Series	 Element	 Resistance	Value	 Class:	Tolerance	to	Measuring	Temp.	 Resistance	Tolerance	 T.C.R.	 T.C.R.	Tolerance
	 	 	 100Ω	 	 B:±0.1%	 	 D:±0.5%	 ST3000シリーズ	 SDT101A	 500Ω	 −	 C:±0.2%	 3500	 F:±1			%	 ST3000	series	 SDT101B	 		1kΩ	 	 D:±0.5%	 	 G:±2			%	 	 	 	 	 F:±1		.%
	 ST8100シリーズ	 SDT310LTC	 100Ω	 B:±（0.3＋0.005｜ｔ｜）	 ST8100	series	 SDT310P	 500Ω	 C:±（1.0＋0.01｜ｔ｜）	 −	 3850	 −
	 	 	 		1kΩ
　Example
　ST3000	series
　ST8100	series
Specifications
①
　Elements	used	for	Thermal	Sensors	ST3000	and	ST	8100	Series,	and	Manufacturing	Ranges.
ST A X31050201
Product
Code